

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Edie Damann Marketing and PR Manager 678-382-6700

City Hosts Brook Run Park Planning Meeting

Dunwoody – **November 24, 2010** – The City of Dunwoody Parks and Recreation Department is hosting a public meeting to discuss the future of Brook Run Park.

- WHAT: The Dunwoody Parks and Recreation Department is hosting a public meeting to develop plans for the future of Brook Run Park. Lose and Associates will lead the meeting to guide participants in developing possible options for the park's future. The meeting will include a review of the 2003 Brook Run Master Plan, information collected from previous public meetings, and the current site analysis.
- WHO: Everyone is invited to participate in the public meeting.

WHEN & Saturday, December 11, 2010
WHERE: 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
St. Patrick's Episcopal Church
4755 North Peachtree Road
Dunwoody, GA

- PHOTO OPPS: Available throughout the events.
- ADDITIONAL Brook Run is one of Dunwoody's premier parks located off Peeler Road and North INFO: Peachtree Road. The park is comprised of over 100 acres featuring a playground, dog park, skate park, community garden, trails and multi-use fields. To increase participation regarding Dunwoody Parks the Parks and Recreation Department has launched a webbased and mailed survey. Participants can access the survey through the following link http://www.surveymonkey.com/s/dunwoody-parks-survey, as well as the City of Dunwoody website.

#

About the City of Dunwoody, Georgia - Dunwoody is a city located in metro Atlanta, in northern DeKalb County, Georgia. Dunwoody officially incorporated as a city on December 1, 2008. The City of Dunwoody will provide quality service to its citizens and support the largest economic engine in the Southeast by planning in a careful and thoughtful manner. The City of Dunwoody will be inventive, transparent and embrace responsible progress, tempered by the city's rich history and strong desire to maintain a close and vibrant community atmosphere that values family life and the entrepreneurial spirit. The City of Dunwoody will continue to support and nurture a community dedicated to the preservation of family, education, religious institutions, and the environment.

Denis Shortal City Council Post 1 Adrian Bonser City Council Post 2 Doug R. Thompson City Council Post 3 Robert Wittenstein City Council Post 4 Danny Ross City Council Post 5 John Heneghan City Council Post 6